

PROPOSED RULE CHANGES 2015/16

Rule 8(H)(iv) - amend 'U11' to 'U12'

Rule 10(J) para 3 – delete 'as per Rule (O)' – meaningless

Rule 11(A) – delete wording to the comma – replace with 'A match Result Card must be completed within 48 hours of the completion of the game and contain'

Rule 10(D) 2nd para – delete from 'for a

Rule 10(D) Advice to Club Secretary – delete from 'for a Saturday fixture Sunday fixture'

Rule 11(C) – delete present text and substitute it with 'Not adopted'

Rule 11(D) – after 'U9' delete 'and'. After 'Mini Soccer' add 'and U11'

Appendix B8 – insert the following at the beginning of the rule:-

'For teams at U11 level and below

Where notice is given by a Club to the relevant League Fixture Secretary later than 7.00pm on the preceding Sunday, of a team's inability to fulfil a fixture, the Club will be fined £10 and the match may be referred to the Management Committee for review. If a particular team infringes this rule on more than one occasion in the season, the fine will be increased, to £20 on the second occasion and by a further £10 on each subsequent occasion.

For teams at U12 level and above

Where notice is given by a Club to the relevant League Fixture Secretary between 7.00pm on the preceding Sunday and 10.00pm on the preceding Wednesday, of a team's inability to fulfil a fixture, the Club will be fined £10. If a particular team infringes this rule on more than one occasion in the season, the fine will be increased to £20 on the second occasion and by a further £10 on each subsequent occasion.

Appendix C(K) – change age group 11-13 to '11-12' and age group 14-16 to '13-16'.

Also, similar change for Assistant Referees – U11-U13 to 'U11-12' and age group U14-U16 to 'U13-U16'